
   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
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EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle    201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle    201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle    201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle        

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   2:05.34  2:05.68  494     28.48  1:00.15  1:32.76 

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Iain Tough 29 Co Chester   2:15.10  2:13.47  412     28.61  1:01.83  1:38.87 

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters   2:25.93  2:21.55  345     31.92  1:08.90  1:47.80 
2. Tom Pagett 30 York Tri   2:33.40  2:31.03  284     34.99  1:14.32  1:54.22 

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   2:15.54  2:10.93  437     30.11  1:04.22  1:40.09 

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   2:04.11  1:57.18  609     28.35    59.53  1:31.39 
2. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   2:11.43  2:02.81  529     29.96  1:03.25  1:37.27 
3. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   2:13.05  2:02.95  527     30.93  1:04.80  1:39.38 
4. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   2:23.53  2:14.12  406     32.04  1:07.56  1:45.16 
5. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave   2:34.55  2:22.82  336  - - - 

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   2:23.83  2:11.35  432     33.06  1:09.53  1:46.78 
2. Martin Goff 48 Romiley Mari   2:27.71  2:13.19  415     33.60  1:11.70  1:51.21 
3. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport   2:30.28  2:18.07  372     34.81  1:12.52  1:51.41 
4. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met   2:31.99  2:17.93  373     35.51  1:13.66  1:53.96 
5. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:24.65  3:03.30  159  - - - 

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:13.08  1:55.77  632     30.74  1:04.81  1:39.22 
2. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   2:15.96  2:00.93  554     31.69  1:05.88  1:40.91 
3. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds   2:16.78  2:01.66  544     31.04  1:05.80  1:41.53 
4. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:19.86  2:01.67  544     32.48  1:07.61  1:43.29 
5. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   2:32.32  2:14.52  403     33.92  1:13.27  1:54.26 
6. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave   2:33.05  2:16.14  388     35.10  1:13.92  1:54.70 
7. Charlie Parry 52 Warrender Ba   3:06.38  2:43.38  224  - - - 

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:20.97  1:59.65  572     34.15  1:10.56  1:45.78 
2. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   2:28.83  2:07.40  474     34.26  1:12.06  1:51.18 
3. Steven Willder 57 Blackpool Aq   3:01.48  2:32.68  275     43.27  1:29.50  3:01.48 

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:23.83  1:56.42  621     33.55  1:09.57  1:46.79 

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:10.23  2:23.58  331     40.77  1:29.41  2:20.03 

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   2:59.64  2:10.02  446  - - - 
2. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   2:59.99  2:06.28  487     40.15  1:24.41  2:12.02 
3. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   4:21.74  3:03.64  158     58.38  2:06.90  3:18.40 

MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq   3:43.44  2:22.95  335     49.66  1:49.12  2:49.22 

MENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   2:04.11  1:57.18  609     28.35    59.53  1:31.39 
2. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   2:05.34  2:05.68  494     28.48  1:00.15  1:32.76 
3. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   2:11.43  2:02.81  529     29.96  1:03.25  1:37.27 
4. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   2:13.05  2:02.95  527     30.93  1:04.80  1:39.38 
5. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:13.08  1:55.77  632     30.74  1:04.81  1:39.22 
6. Iain Tough 29 Co Chester   2:15.10  2:13.47  412     28.61  1:01.83  1:38.87 
7. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   2:15.54  2:10.93  437     30.11  1:04.22  1:40.09 
8. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   2:15.96  2:00.93  554     31.69  1:05.88  1:40.91 
9. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds   2:16.78  2:01.66  544     31.04  1:05.80  1:41.53 
10. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:19.86  2:01.67  544     32.48  1:07.61  1:43.29 
11. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:20.97  1:59.65  572     34.15  1:10.56  1:45.78 
12. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   2:23.53  2:14.12  406     32.04  1:07.56  1:45.16 
13. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:23.83  1:56.42  621     33.55  1:09.57  1:46.79 
13. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   2:23.83  2:11.35  432     33.06  1:09.53  1:46.78 
15. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters   2:25.93  2:21.55  345     31.92  1:08.90  1:47.80 
16. Martin Goff 48 Romiley Mari   2:27.71  2:13.19  415     33.60  1:11.70  1:51.21 
17. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   2:28.83  2:07.40  474     34.26  1:12.06  1:51.18 
18. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport   2:30.28  2:18.07  372     34.81  1:12.52  1:51.41 
19. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met   2:31.99  2:17.93  373     35.51  1:13.66  1:53.96 
20. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   2:32.32  2:14.52  403     33.92  1:13.27  1:54.26 
21. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave   2:33.05  2:16.14  388     35.10  1:13.92  1:54.70 
22. Tom Pagett 30 York Tri   2:33.40  2:31.03  284     34.99  1:14.32  1:54.22 
23. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave   2:34.55  2:22.82  336  - - - 
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24. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   2:59.64  2:10.02  446  - - - 
25. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   2:59.99  2:06.28  487     40.15  1:24.41  2:12.02 
26. Steven Willder 57 Blackpool Aq   3:01.48  2:32.68  275     43.27  1:29.50  3:01.48 
27. Charlie Parry 52 Warrender Ba   3:06.38  2:43.38  224  - - - 
28. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:10.23  2:23.58  331     40.77  1:29.41  2:20.03 
29. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:24.65  3:03.30  159  - - - 
30. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq   3:43.44  2:22.95  335     49.66  1:49.12  2:49.22 
31. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   4:21.74  3:03.64  158     58.38  2:06.90  3:18.40 

MENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:13.08  1:55.77  632     30.74  1:04.81  1:39.22 
2. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:23.83  1:56.42  621     33.55  1:09.57  1:46.79 
3. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   2:04.11  1:57.18  609     28.35    59.53  1:31.39 
4. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:20.97  1:59.65  572     34.15  1:10.56  1:45.78 
5. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   2:15.96  2:00.93  554     31.69  1:05.88  1:40.91 
6. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds   2:16.78  2:01.66  544     31.04  1:05.80  1:41.53 
7. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:19.86  2:01.67  544     32.48  1:07.61  1:43.29 
8. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   2:11.43  2:02.81  529     29.96  1:03.25  1:37.27 
9. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   2:13.05  2:02.95  527     30.93  1:04.80  1:39.38 
10. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   2:05.34  2:05.68  494     28.48  1:00.15  1:32.76 
11. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   2:59.99  2:06.28  487     40.15  1:24.41  2:12.02 
12. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   2:28.83  2:07.40  474     34.26  1:12.06  1:51.18 
13. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   2:59.64  2:10.02  446  - - - 
14. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   2:15.54  2:10.93  437     30.11  1:04.22  1:40.09 
15. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   2:23.83  2:11.35  432     33.06  1:09.53  1:46.78 
16. Martin Goff 48 Romiley Mari   2:27.71  2:13.19  415     33.60  1:11.70  1:51.21 
17. Iain Tough 29 Co Chester   2:15.10  2:13.47  412     28.61  1:01.83  1:38.87 
18. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   2:23.53  2:14.12  406     32.04  1:07.56  1:45.16 
19. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   2:32.32  2:14.52  403     33.92  1:13.27  1:54.26 
20. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave   2:33.05  2:16.14  388     35.10  1:13.92  1:54.70 
21. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met   2:31.99  2:17.93  373     35.51  1:13.66  1:53.96 
22. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport   2:30.28  2:18.07  372     34.81  1:12.52  1:51.41 
23. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters   2:25.93  2:21.55  345     31.92  1:08.90  1:47.80 
24. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave   2:34.55  2:22.82  336  - - - 
25. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq   3:43.44  2:22.95  335     49.66  1:49.12  2:49.22 
26. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:10.23  2:23.58  331     40.77  1:29.41  2:20.03 
27. Tom Pagett 30 York Tri   2:33.40  2:31.03  284     34.99  1:14.32  1:54.22 
28. Steven Willder 57 Blackpool Aq   3:01.48  2:32.68  275     43.27  1:29.50  3:01.48 
29. Charlie Parry 52 Warrender Ba   3:06.38  2:43.38  224  - - - 
30. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:24.65  3:03.30  159  - - - 
31. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   4:21.74  3:03.64  158     58.38  2:06.90  3:18.40 

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:19.24  2:19.62  499     31.82  1:07.20  1:43.52 

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   2:19.91  2:18.22  514     32.54  1:07.82  1:44.43 

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   2:18.85  2:16.23  537     32.64  1:08.32  1:44.05 

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   2:46.09  2:35.20  363     37.78  1:19.49  2:04.28 

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
  Lynne Dawson 49 Chapeltown  DNC        
  Lindsay Turnbull 46 Newcastle  DNC        

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds   2:19.10  2:02.84  733     33.28  1:07.78  1:43.24 
2. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:31.20  2:12.54  583     34.82  1:12.92  1:51.79 
3. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds   3:01.09  2:37.53  347     41.53  1:27.40  2:14.38 

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:29.83  2:08.25  644     35.07  1:13.34  1:52.29 
2. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:08.19  2:38.32  342     41.85  1:29.07  2:19.67 
3. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   4:13.79  3:35.40  136     52.41  1:58.59  3:08.40 

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   3:43.15  2:50.60  273     50.28  1:47.56  2:46.44 

WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   2:18.85  2:16.23  537     32.64  1:08.32  1:44.05 
2. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds   2:19.10  2:02.84  733     33.28  1:07.78  1:43.24 
3. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:19.24  2:19.62  499     31.82  1:07.20  1:43.52 
4. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   2:19.91  2:18.22  514     32.54  1:07.82  1:44.43 
5. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:29.83  2:08.25  644     35.07  1:13.34  1:52.29 
6. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:31.20  2:12.54  583     34.82  1:12.92  1:51.79 
7. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   2:46.09  2:35.20  363     37.78  1:19.49  2:04.28 
8. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds   3:01.09  2:37.53  347     41.53  1:27.40  2:14.38 
9. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:08.19  2:38.32  342     41.85  1:29.07  2:19.67 
10. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   3:43.15  2:50.60  273     50.28  1:47.56  2:46.44 
11. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   4:13.79  3:35.40  136     52.41  1:58.59  3:08.40 
  Lynne Dawson 49 Chapeltown  DNC        
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  Lindsay Turnbull 46 Newcastle  DNC        

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds   2:19.10  2:02.84  733     33.28  1:07.78  1:43.24 
2. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:29.83  2:08.25  644     35.07  1:13.34  1:52.29 
3. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:31.20  2:12.54  583     34.82  1:12.92  1:51.79 
4. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   2:18.85  2:16.23  537     32.64  1:08.32  1:44.05 
5. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   2:19.91  2:18.22  514     32.54  1:07.82  1:44.43 
6. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:19.24  2:19.62  499     31.82  1:07.20  1:43.52 
7. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   2:46.09  2:35.20  363     37.78  1:19.49  2:04.28 
8. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds   3:01.09  2:37.53  347     41.53  1:27.40  2:14.38 
9. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:08.19  2:38.32  342     41.85  1:29.07  2:19.67 
10. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   3:43.15  2:50.60  273     50.28  1:47.56  2:46.44 
11. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   4:13.79  3:35.40  136     52.41  1:58.59  3:08.40 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    202 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke       202 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke       202 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke       202 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke           

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     38.10    38.49  418  
2. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     46.29    46.65  235  

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Follows 29 Romiley Mari     43.06    42.54  310  

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Carole Jepson 34 Leyland Barr     37.60    36.47  492  
2. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     40.33    39.42  389  

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees     37.24    35.82  519  
2. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     41.38    39.45  389  
3. Jackie Carribine 37 Warr'ton Dol     41.42    39.67  382  
4. Annie Blowman 37 Hull Masters     53.11    50.86  181  

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq     44.63    41.92  324  
2. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds     44.88    42.37  314  
3. Nicola Benstead 40 Hull Masters     51.02    48.17  213  
4. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   1:07.54  1:02.77  96  

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Nina Williams 46 East Leeds     39.90    36.44  493  
2. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds     41.23    37.88  439  
3. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     41.62    37.28  461  
4. Helen Sadler 46 Trafford Met     41.89    38.25  426  
5. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     50.49    46.11  243  
  Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met  DQ �          

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met     40.52    36.04  510  
2. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     41.56    36.70  483  
3. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     44.20    39.03  401  
4. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri     47.37    41.83  326  

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq     40.97    34.77  568  
2. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     41.22    35.28  543  
3. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   1:00.08    50.99  180  

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast     42.95    33.24  650  
2. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     52.26    39.95  374  

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport     51.16    37.03  470  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees     37.24    35.82  519  
2. Carole Jepson 34 Leyland Barr     37.60    36.47  492  
3. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     38.10    38.49  418  
4. Nina Williams 46 East Leeds     39.90    36.44  493  
5. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     40.33    39.42  389  
6. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met     40.52    36.04  510  
7. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq     40.97    34.77  568  
8. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     41.22    35.28  543  
9. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds     41.23    37.88  439  
10. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     41.38    39.45  389  
11. Jackie Carribine 37 Warr'ton Dol     41.42    39.67  382  
12. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     41.56    36.70  483  
13. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     41.62    37.28  461  
14. Helen Sadler 46 Trafford Met     41.89    38.25  426  
15. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast     42.95    33.24  650  
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16. Rachel Follows 29 Romiley Mari     43.06    42.54  310  
17. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     44.20    39.03  401  
18. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq     44.63    41.92  324  
19. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds     44.88    42.37  314  
20. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     46.29    46.65  235  
21. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri     47.37    41.83  326  
22. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     50.49    46.11  243  
23. Nicola Benstead 40 Hull Masters     51.02    48.17  213  
24. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport     51.16    37.03  470  
25. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     52.26    39.95  374  
26. Annie Blowman 37 Hull Masters     53.11    50.86  181  
27. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   1:00.08    50.99  180  
28. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   1:07.54  1:02.77  96  
  Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met  DQ �          

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast     42.95    33.24  650  
2. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq     40.97    34.77  568  
3. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     41.22    35.28  543  
4. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees     37.24    35.82  519  
5. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met     40.52    36.04  510  
6. Nina Williams 46 East Leeds     39.90    36.44  493  
7. Carole Jepson 34 Leyland Barr     37.60    36.47  492  
8. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     41.56    36.70  483  
9. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport     51.16    37.03  470  
10. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     41.62    37.28  461  
11. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds     41.23    37.88  439  
12. Helen Sadler 46 Trafford Met     41.89    38.25  426  
13. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     38.10    38.49  418  
14. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     44.20    39.03  401  
15. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     40.33    39.42  389  
16. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     41.38    39.45  389  
17. Jackie Carribine 37 Warr'ton Dol     41.42    39.67  382  
18. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     52.26    39.95  374  
19. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri     47.37    41.83  326  
20. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq     44.63    41.92  324  
21. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds     44.88    42.37  314  
22. Rachel Follows 29 Romiley Mari     43.06    42.54  310  
23. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     50.49    46.11  243  
24. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     46.29    46.65  235  
25. Nicola Benstead 40 Hull Masters     51.02    48.17  213  
26. Annie Blowman 37 Hull Masters     53.11    50.86  181  
27. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   1:00.08    50.99  180  
28. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   1:07.54  1:02.77  96  
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    203 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke         203 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke         203 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke         203 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke             

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     35.82    36.10  342  

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC     

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     32.44    31.59  510  

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     34.29    32.84  454  
2. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell     35.34    33.99  409  

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     32.23    29.78  609  
2. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     32.44    30.15  587  
3. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     33.90    31.68  506  
4. Simon Hall 43 Barrow LD     37.90    35.22  368  
5. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     42.46    39.89  253  

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     32.11    29.32  638  
2. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     36.08    32.53  467  
3. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake     37.75    33.81  416  

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Peter Jackson 50 East Leeds     35.10    31.22  529  
2. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     37.62    32.47  470  
3. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     37.90    33.22  439  
4. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     40.08    35.13  371  
5. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne     41.29    36.20  339  
6. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     43.15    37.24  311  

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley     36.99    31.66  507  
2. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     37.14    30.96  542  
3. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met     41.45    35.18  369  



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     35.35    28.31  709  
2. John Moore 60 Macclesf'ldM     37.92    31.01  539  
3. David Burchell 61 Mold     38.61    31.25  527  
4. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters     40.16    32.51  468  

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   1:06.22    46.46  160  

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     42.80    28.49  696  
2. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds     46.81    28.65  684  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     32.11    29.32  638  
2. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     32.23    29.78  609  
3. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     32.44    30.15  587  
3. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     32.44    31.59  510  
5. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     33.90    31.68  506  
6. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     34.29    32.84  454  
7. Peter Jackson 50 East Leeds     35.10    31.22  529  
8. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell     35.34    33.99  409  
9. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     35.35    28.31  709  
10. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     35.82    36.10  342  
11. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     36.08    32.53  467  
12. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley     36.99    31.66  507  
13. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     37.14    30.96  542  
14. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     37.62    32.47  470  
15. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake     37.75    33.81  416  
16. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     37.90    33.22  439  
16. Simon Hall 43 Barrow LD     37.90    35.22  368  
18. John Moore 60 Macclesf'ldM     37.92    31.01  539  
19. David Burchell 61 Mold     38.61    31.25  527  
20. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     40.08    35.13  371  
21. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters     40.16    32.51  468  
22. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne     41.29    36.20  339  
23. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met     41.45    35.18  369  
24. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     42.46    39.89  253  
25. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     42.80    28.49  696  
26. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     43.15    37.24  311  
27. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds     46.81    28.65  684  
28. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   1:06.22    46.46  160  
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC     

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     35.35    28.31  709  
2. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     42.80    28.49  696  
3. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds     46.81    28.65  684  
4. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     32.11    29.32  638  
5. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     32.23    29.78  609  
6. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     32.44    30.15  587  
7. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     37.14    30.96  542  
8. John Moore 60 Macclesf'ldM     37.92    31.01  539  
9. Peter Jackson 50 East Leeds     35.10    31.22  529  
10. David Burchell 61 Mold     38.61    31.25  527  
11. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     32.44    31.59  510  
12. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley     36.99    31.66  507  
13. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     33.90    31.68  506  
14. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     37.62    32.47  470  
15. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters     40.16    32.51  468  
16. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     36.08    32.53  467  
17. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     34.29    32.84  454  
18. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     37.90    33.22  439  
19. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake     37.75    33.81  416  
20. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell     35.34    33.99  409  
21. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     40.08    35.13  371  
22. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met     41.45    35.18  369  
23. Simon Hall 43 Barrow LD     37.90    35.22  368  
24. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     35.82    36.10  342  
25. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne     41.29    36.20  339  
26. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     43.15    37.24  311  
27. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     42.46    39.89  253  
28. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met   1:06.22    46.46  160  
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    204 Womens Open 100m Backstroke        204 Womens Open 100m Backstroke        204 Womens Open 100m Backstroke        204 Womens Open 100m Backstroke            

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   1:15.23  1:14.32  405     36.68 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   2:26.74  2:16.37  65   1:10.77 

 
 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   1:15.45  1:06.14  575     37.18 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Karen Barton 56 Southport   1:28.69  1:15.27  390     42.62 
2. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   2:04.40  1:45.58  141     59.69 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport   1:39.65  1:12.13  444     48.82 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   1:15.23  1:14.32  405     36.68 
2. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   1:15.45  1:06.14  575     37.18 
3. Karen Barton 56 Southport   1:28.69  1:15.27  390     42.62 
4. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport   1:39.65  1:12.13  444     48.82 
5. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   2:04.40  1:45.58  141     59.69 
6. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   2:26.74  2:16.37  65   1:10.77 

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   1:15.45  1:06.14  575     37.18 
2. Helen Jenkins 70 Southport   1:39.65  1:12.13  444     48.82 
3. Laura Bowden 29 Trafford Met   1:15.23  1:14.32  405     36.68 
4. Karen Barton 56 Southport   1:28.69  1:15.27  390     42.62 
5. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon   2:04.40  1:45.58  141     59.69 
6. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave   2:26.74  2:16.37  65   1:10.77 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    205 Mens Open 100m Backstroke          205 Mens Open 100m Backstroke          205 Mens Open 100m Backstroke          205 Mens Open 100m Backstroke              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   1:04.42  1:04.60  434     30.93 

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
  Thomas Lowndes 29 Southport  DNC      

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. James Barwick 34 East Leeds   1:07.88  1:05.84  410     32.45 

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds   1:01.09    59.01  570     29.34 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   1:03.36    59.82  547     31.01 
2. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   1:07.37  1:03.28  462     32.18 
3. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.94  1:07.58  379     33.98 
4. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   1:12.82  1:08.04  372     35.92 

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   1:15.13  1:08.61  362     36.53 

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:17.00  1:08.49  364     36.68 
2. Philip Hoyland 50 Stretford   1:24.26  1:14.95  278     41.04 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Stephen Allen 56 Hull Masters   1:12.32  1:01.38  506     35.58 
2. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   1:38.83  1:23.88  198     47.90 

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds   1:55.28  1:10.55  333     55.39 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds   1:01.09    59.01  570     29.34 
2. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   1:03.36    59.82  547     31.01 
3. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   1:04.42  1:04.60  434     30.93 
4. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   1:07.37  1:03.28  462     32.18 
5. James Barwick 34 East Leeds   1:07.88  1:05.84  410     32.45 
6. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.94  1:07.58  379     33.98 
7. Stephen Allen 56 Hull Masters   1:12.32  1:01.38  506     35.58 
8. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   1:12.82  1:08.04  372     35.92 
9. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   1:15.13  1:08.61  362     36.53 
10. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:17.00  1:08.49  364     36.68 
11. Philip Hoyland 50 Stretford   1:24.26  1:14.95  278     41.04 
12. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   1:38.83  1:23.88  198     47.90 
13. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds   1:55.28  1:10.55  333     55.39 
  Thomas Lowndes 29 Southport  DNC      

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds   1:01.09    59.01  570     29.34 
2. Christopher Rix 40 Warr'ton Dol   1:03.36    59.82  547     31.01 
3. Stephen Allen 56 Hull Masters   1:12.32  1:01.38  506     35.58 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
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4. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   1:07.37  1:03.28  462     32.18 
5. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge   1:04.42  1:04.60  434     30.93 
6. James Barwick 34 East Leeds   1:07.88  1:05.84  410     32.45 
7. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.94  1:07.58  379     33.98 
8. Paul Whitfield 42 Asa Temp 2   1:12.82  1:08.04  372     35.92 
9. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:17.00  1:08.49  364     36.68 
10. Mark Newby 46 Copeland   1:15.13  1:08.61  362     36.53 
11. Bill Moore 79 East Leeds   1:55.28  1:10.55  333     55.39 
12. Philip Hoyland 50 Stretford   1:24.26  1:14.95  278     41.04 
13. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   1:38.83  1:23.88  198     47.90 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    206 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM           206 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM           206 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM           206 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM               

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC        

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:39.35  2:36.34       34.07  1:16.41  2:02.85 

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   2:34.84  2:25.45       31.99  1:10.44  1:58.40 

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Andrew Cox 49 Blackpool Aq   2:41.20  2:24.38       33.91  1:15.21  2:07.34 
2. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:41.26  2:24.43       34.72  1:16.90  2:02.50 

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:29.70  2:10.23       33.26  1:12.38  1:54.98 
2. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:37.75  2:17.23       36.35  1:15.37  2:02.02 
3. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   3:01.73  2:40.49       35.74  1:22.12  2:19.11 
  Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey  DNC        

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:45.29  2:20.29       37.86  1:22.90  2:10.57 
2. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   2:52.27  2:27.46       35.76  1:21.74  2:12.45 

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:44.80  2:13.40       36.38  1:21.31  2:08.54 

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   3:06.34  2:16.85       40.67  1:28.66  2:24.12 
2. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:46.60  2:51.03       47.58  1:50.27  2:52.55 

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   3:28.82  2:31.14       50.06  1:45.48  2:43.33 
2. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   3:30.02  2:27.35       44.27  1:42.46  2:44.70 

MENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:29.70  2:10.23       33.26  1:12.38  1:54.98 
2. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   2:34.84  2:25.45       31.99  1:10.44  1:58.40 
3. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:37.75  2:17.23       36.35  1:15.37  2:02.02 
4. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:39.35  2:36.34       34.07  1:16.41  2:02.85 
5. Andrew Cox 49 Blackpool Aq   2:41.20  2:24.38       33.91  1:15.21  2:07.34 
6. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:41.26  2:24.43       34.72  1:16.90  2:02.50 
7. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:44.80  2:13.40       36.38  1:21.31  2:08.54 
8. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:45.29  2:20.29       37.86  1:22.90  2:10.57 
9. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   2:52.27  2:27.46       35.76  1:21.74  2:12.45 
10. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   3:01.73  2:40.49       35.74  1:22.12  2:19.11 
11. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   3:06.34  2:16.85       40.67  1:28.66  2:24.12 
12. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   3:28.82  2:31.14       50.06  1:45.48  2:43.33 
13. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   3:30.02  2:27.35       44.27  1:42.46  2:44.70 
14. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:46.60  2:51.03       47.58  1:50.27  2:52.55 
  Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey  DNC        
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC        

MENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol   2:29.70  2:10.23       33.26  1:12.38  1:54.98 
2. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   2:44.80  2:13.40       36.38  1:21.31  2:08.54 
3. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   3:06.34  2:16.85       40.67  1:28.66  2:24.12 
4. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees   2:37.75  2:17.23       36.35  1:15.37  2:02.02 
5. Mark Jones 56 Everton   2:45.29  2:20.29       37.86  1:22.90  2:10.57 
6. Andrew Cox 49 Blackpool Aq   2:41.20  2:24.38       33.91  1:15.21  2:07.34 
7. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:41.26  2:24.43       34.72  1:16.90  2:02.50 
8. Richard Padgett 41 Wigan   2:34.84  2:25.45       31.99  1:10.44  1:58.40 
9. Alex Brown 72 Blyth   3:30.02  2:27.35       44.27  1:42.46  2:44.70 
10. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   2:52.27  2:27.46       35.76  1:21.74  2:12.45 
11. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   3:28.82  2:31.14       50.06  1:45.48  2:43.33 
12. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:39.35  2:36.34       34.07  1:16.41  2:02.85 
13. Paul Gibson 51 Carlisle Aq   3:01.73  2:40.49       35.74  1:22.12  2:19.11 
14. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   3:46.60  2:51.03       47.58  1:50.27  2:52.55 

 
 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:39.94  2:40.38       33.84  1:15.17  2:03.64 

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle   2:30.22  2:28.88       33.36  1:12.68  1:56.02 

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:40.57  2:35.11       35.43  1:18.04  2:03.54 

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   3:05.94  2:53.75       40.55  1:30.76  2:24.11 
2. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley   3:22.79  3:08.46       49.56  1:40.66  2:39.17 

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   3:12.90  2:57.22       42.67  1:35.05  2:29.18 

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:51.15  2:30.03       37.94  1:19.67  2:12.28 
2. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:13.04  2:50.48       41.61  1:36.51  2:30.21 

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:50.71  2:26.13       37.84  1:24.39  2:13.65 

WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle   2:30.22  2:28.88       33.36  1:12.68  1:56.02 
2. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:39.94  2:40.38       33.84  1:15.17  2:03.64 
3. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:40.57  2:35.11       35.43  1:18.04  2:03.54 
4. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:50.71  2:26.13       37.84  1:24.39  2:13.65 
5. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:51.15  2:30.03       37.94  1:19.67  2:12.28 
6. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   3:05.94  2:53.75       40.55  1:30.76  2:24.11 
7. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   3:12.90  2:57.22       42.67  1:35.05  2:29.18 
8. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:13.04  2:50.48       41.61  1:36.51  2:30.21 
9. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley   3:22.79  3:08.46       49.56  1:40.66  2:39.17 

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Karen Elly 55 Hyde Seal   2:50.71  2:26.13       37.84  1:24.39  2:13.65 
2. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle   2:30.22  2:28.88       33.36  1:12.68  1:56.02 
3. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   2:51.15  2:30.03       37.94  1:19.67  2:12.28 
4. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:40.57  2:35.11       35.43  1:18.04  2:03.54 
5. Bethan Corley 24 Hoylake   2:39.94  2:40.38       33.84  1:15.17  2:03.64 
6. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:13.04  2:50.48       41.61  1:36.51  2:30.21 
7. Melanie Sayed 42 Co Liverpool   3:05.94  2:53.75       40.55  1:30.76  2:24.11 
8. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   3:12.90  2:57.22       42.67  1:35.05  2:29.18 
9. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley   3:22.79  3:08.46       49.56  1:40.66  2:39.17 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    207 Womens Open 100m Butterfly         207 Womens Open 100m Butterfly         207 Womens Open 100m Butterfly         207 Womens Open 100m Butterfly             

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr   1:25.13  1:25.80  257     38.10 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   1:15.68  1:04.23  614     35.28 

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Patricia Jackson 69 East Anglian   1:44.34  1:16.63  361     47.31 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   1:15.68  1:04.23  614     35.28 
2. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr   1:25.13  1:25.80  257     38.10 
3. Patricia Jackson 69 East Anglian   1:44.34  1:16.63  361     47.31 

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   1:15.68  1:04.23  614     35.28 
2. Patricia Jackson 69 East Anglian   1:44.34  1:16.63  361     47.31 
3. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr   1:25.13  1:25.80  257     38.10 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    208 Mens Open 100m Butterfly    208 Mens Open 100m Butterfly    208 Mens Open 100m Butterfly    208 Mens Open 100m Butterfly                                    

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   1:04.43  1:02.24  472     30.13 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol   1:01.21    57.50  599     28.53 
2. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   1:06.95  1:02.56  465     31.40 
3. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   1:07.94  1:02.78  460     32.16 
4. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.39  1:07.06  377     32.31 
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50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:08.24  1:00.70  509     31.28 

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind   1:23.87  1:04.12  432     40.21 
2. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol   1:29.42  1:07.49  370     41.21 
3. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   1:46.59  1:20.45  218     41.89 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol   1:01.21    57.50  599     28.53 
2. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   1:04.43  1:02.24  472     30.13 
3. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   1:06.95  1:02.56  465     31.40 
4. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   1:07.94  1:02.78  460     32.16 
5. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:08.24  1:00.70  509     31.28 
6. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.39  1:07.06  377     32.31 
7. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind   1:23.87  1:04.12  432     40.21 
8. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol   1:29.42  1:07.49  370     41.21 
9. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   1:46.59  1:20.45  218     41.89 

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 
1. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol   1:01.21    57.50  599     28.53 
2. Christopher Willcock 50 Harpurhey   1:08.24  1:00.70  509     31.28 
3. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle   1:04.43  1:02.24  472     30.13 
4. Richard Symons 42 Trafford Met   1:06.95  1:02.56  465     31.40 
5. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle   1:07.94  1:02.78  460     32.16 
6. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind   1:23.87  1:04.12  432     40.21 
7. Philip Hawkrigg 41 Copeland   1:11.39  1:07.06  377     32.31 
8. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol   1:29.42  1:07.49  370     41.21 
9. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon   1:46.59  1:20.45  218     41.89 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    209 Womens Open 50m Freestyle          209 Womens Open 50m Freestyle          209 Womens Open 50m Freestyle          209 Womens Open 50m Freestyle              

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     30.12    30.43  445  
2. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     35.29    35.57  278  

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Katie Purcell 26 East Leeds     33.49    33.39  337  

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Katie Birchall 34 Co Liverpool     28.74    27.88  579  
2. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     33.60    32.84  354  

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     33.08    31.54  400  

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jacqui Mann 44 Etwall     29.44    27.21  623  
2. Helen Rolle 41 Etwall     30.80    28.93  518  
3. Colette Rose 43 Romiley Mari     31.73    29.49  489  
4. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley     35.57    33.06  347  
5. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave     45.69    42.46  163  
  Nicola Benstead 40 Hull Masters  DNC     

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Claire Hughes 47 Stalybridge     28.98    26.30  689  
2. Janice Craig 45 Milngavie &B     32.96    30.28  452  
3. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met     34.79    31.96  384  
4. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     35.22    31.55  399  
5. Elaine Craig 49 Milngavie &B     36.13    32.36  370  
6. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     37.00    33.79  325  

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     30.55    26.98  639  
2. Julie Hoyle 54 East Leeds     31.18    26.91  644  
3. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     32.62    28.81  524  
4. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds     39.43    34.30  311  

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     32.12    27.49  604  
2. Christine Daly 56 Barrow LD     35.36    30.01  464  
3. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon     49.06    41.64  173  

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Barton 68 Trafford Met     34.21    25.48  758  
2. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     47.31    36.17  265  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Katie Birchall 34 Co Liverpool     28.74    27.88  579  
2. Claire Hughes 47 Stalybridge     28.98    26.30  689  
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3. Jacqui Mann 44 Etwall     29.44    27.21  623  
4. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     30.12    30.43  445  
5. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     30.55    26.98  639  
6. Helen Rolle 41 Etwall     30.80    28.93  518  
7. Julie Hoyle 54 East Leeds     31.18    26.91  644  
8. Colette Rose 43 Romiley Mari     31.73    29.49  489  
9. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     32.12    27.49  604  
10. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     32.62    28.81  524  
11. Janice Craig 45 Milngavie &B     32.96    30.28  452  
12. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     33.08    31.54  400  
13. Katie Purcell 26 East Leeds     33.49    33.39  337  
14. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     33.60    32.84  354  
15. Rachel Barton 68 Trafford Met     34.21    25.48  758  
16. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met     34.79    31.96  384  
17. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     35.22    31.55  399  
18. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     35.29    35.57  278  
19. Christine Daly 56 Barrow LD     35.36    30.01  464  
20. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley     35.57    33.06  347  
21. Elaine Craig 49 Milngavie &B     36.13    32.36  370  
22. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     37.00    33.79  325  
23. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds     39.43    34.30  311  
24. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave     45.69    42.46  163  
25. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     47.31    36.17  265  
26. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon     49.06    41.64  173  
  Nicola Benstead 40 Hull Masters  DNC     

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Barton 68 Trafford Met     34.21    25.48  758  
2. Claire Hughes 47 Stalybridge     28.98    26.30  689  
3. Julie Hoyle 54 East Leeds     31.18    26.91  644  
4. Karen Graham 51 East Leeds     30.55    26.98  639  
5. Jacqui Mann 44 Etwall     29.44    27.21  623  
6. Frances West 55 Macclesf'ldM     32.12    27.49  604  
7. Katie Birchall 34 Co Liverpool     28.74    27.88  579  
8. Beverly Stamp 51 Blackpool Aq     32.62    28.81  524  
9. Helen Rolle 41 Etwall     30.80    28.93  518  
10. Colette Rose 43 Romiley Mari     31.73    29.49  489  
11. Christine Daly 56 Barrow LD     35.36    30.01  464  
12. Janice Craig 45 Milngavie &B     32.96    30.28  452  
13. Sarah Peart 21 Sandbach     30.12    30.43  445  
14. Caroline Liles 38 Romiley Mari     33.08    31.54  400  
15. Becky Kirby 49 Trafford Met     35.22    31.55  399  
16. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met     34.79    31.96  384  
17. Elaine Craig 49 Milngavie &B     36.13    32.36  370  
18. Holly Gordon 32 Trafford Met     33.60    32.84  354  
19. Sue Harris 43 Ilkley     35.57    33.06  347  
20. Katie Purcell 26 East Leeds     33.49    33.39  337  
21. Gail Wrangles 46 East Leeds     37.00    33.79  325  
22. Jayne Dresser 53 East Leeds     39.43    34.30  311  
23. Charlotte Walmsley 22 Leyland Barr     35.29    35.57  278  
24. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds     47.31    36.17  265  
25. Bridget Edwards 56 Arfon     49.06    41.64  173  
26. Becky Toal 43 NorthernWave     45.69    42.46  163  
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    210 Mens Open 50m Freestyle            210 Mens Open 50m Freestyle            210 Mens Open 50m Freestyle            210 Mens Open 50m Freestyle                

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Tom McLean 23 Trafford Met     25.17    25.30  513  
2. Charlie Hughes 21 Romiley Mari     26.88    27.15  415  
3. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge     27.02    27.09  418  
4. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     29.30    29.53  322  

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Daniel Korcz 27 Trafford Met     25.19    25.04  529  
2. Simon Rigby 27 Trafford Met     26.35    26.20  462  
3. Matthew Lees 27 Rochdale     27.76    27.60  395  
  Thomas Lowndes 29 Southport  DNC     
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC     

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. James Barwick 34 East Leeds     26.54    25.74  487  
2. Stephen Barton 34 Trafford Met     26.85    26.04  470  
3. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     27.36    26.64  439  
4. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters     29.02    28.15  372  
  Tom Pagett 30 York Tri  DNC     

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     25.36    24.29  580  
2. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds     25.51    24.64  555  
3. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle     26.21    25.32  512  
4. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo     30.29    28.88  345  

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     25.92    24.09  594  
2. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol     26.28    24.69  552  
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3. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     27.09    25.03  530  
4. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     27.81    25.99  473  
5. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave     28.86    26.67  438  
6. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     33.13    31.12  275  
  Simon Hall 43 Barrow LD  DNC     

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     24.76    22.61  719  
2. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     27.71    24.99  532  
3. David Crabtree 48 Romiley Mari     27.91    25.17  521  
4. Mark Newby 46 Copeland     29.13    26.60  441  
5. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met     29.20    26.50  446  
6. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport     29.32    26.94  425  
7. Christopher Horne 49 Leyland Barr     33.12    29.66  318  
8. Ian Griffiths 48 Trafford Met     33.58    30.28  299  

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. David Emerson 54 East Leeds     26.98    23.28  659  
2. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol     27.32    23.77  619  
3. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     27.38    24.00  601  
4. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     28.37    24.87  540  
5. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds     28.38    25.24  517  
6. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     28.42    24.53  563  
7. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave     31.01    27.58  396  
8. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     32.09    27.70  391  

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     29.28    24.41  571  

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     28.77    23.04  679  

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol     33.58    25.34  511  
2. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon     38.10    28.76  349  

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Alex Brown 72 Blyth     36.15    25.36  509  
2. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met     49.10    34.45  203  

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     30.29    20.16  1014  
2. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq     43.56    27.87  384  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     24.76    22.61  719  
2. Tom McLean 23 Trafford Met     25.17    25.30  513  
3. Daniel Korcz 27 Trafford Met     25.19    25.04  529  
4. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     25.36    24.29  580  
5. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds     25.51    24.64  555  
6. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     25.92    24.09  594  
7. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle     26.21    25.32  512  
8. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol     26.28    24.69  552  
9. Simon Rigby 27 Trafford Met     26.35    26.20  462  
10. James Barwick 34 East Leeds     26.54    25.74  487  
11. Stephen Barton 34 Trafford Met     26.85    26.04  470  
12. Charlie Hughes 21 Romiley Mari     26.88    27.15  415  
13. David Emerson 54 East Leeds     26.98    23.28  659  
14. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge     27.02    27.09  418  
15. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     27.09    25.03  530  
16. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol     27.32    23.77  619  
17. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     27.36    26.64  439  
18. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     27.38    24.00  601  
19. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     27.71    24.99  532  
20. Matthew Lees 27 Rochdale     27.76    27.60  395  
21. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     27.81    25.99  473  
22. David Crabtree 48 Romiley Mari     27.91    25.17  521  
23. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     28.37    24.87  540  
24. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds     28.38    25.24  517  
25. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     28.42    24.53  563  
26. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     28.77    23.04  679  
27. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave     28.86    26.67  438  
28. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters     29.02    28.15  372  
29. Mark Newby 46 Copeland     29.13    26.60  441  
30. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met     29.20    26.50  446  
31. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     29.28    24.41  571  
32. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     29.30    29.53  322  
33. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport     29.32    26.94  425  
34. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     30.29    20.16  1014  
34. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo     30.29    28.88  345  
36. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave     31.01    27.58  396  
37. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     32.09    27.70  391  
38. Christopher Horne 49 Leyland Barr     33.12    29.66  318  
39. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     33.13    31.12  275  
40. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol     33.58    25.34  511  
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40. Ian Griffiths 48 Trafford Met     33.58    30.28  299  
42. Alex Brown 72 Blyth     36.15    25.36  509  
43. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon     38.10    28.76  349  
44. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq     43.56    27.87  384  
45. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met     49.10    34.45  203  
  Simon Hall 43 Barrow LD  DNC     
  Tom Pagett 30 York Tri  DNC     
  Thomas Lowndes 29 Southport  DNC     
  Robert Sexton 27 Stalybridge  DNC     

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Neil Mackinnon 75 Trafford Met     30.29    20.16  1014  
2. Paul Clemence 46 East Leeds     24.76    22.61  719  
3. Neville Barton 62 Trafford Met     28.77    23.04  679  
4. David Emerson 54 East Leeds     26.98    23.28  659  
5. Russell Mason 53 Warr'ton Dol     27.32    23.77  619  
6. Andrew Bennett 52 Warr'ton Dol     27.38    24.00  601  
7. David Rees 43 Stalybridge     25.92    24.09  594  
8. Chris Knee 37 East Leeds     25.36    24.29  580  
9. Andrew Pratt 58 Southport     29.28    24.41  571  
10. Martin Edwards 54 Trafford Met     28.42    24.53  563  
11. Phil Pratt 35 East Leeds     25.51    24.64  555  
12. Graeme Atherton 41 Warr'ton Dol     26.28    24.69  552  
13. Mark Ashton 52 Manx Masters     28.37    24.87  540  
14. Garry Vickers 48 Etwall     27.71    24.99  532  
15. Peter Wilmot 44 Blackpool Aq     27.09    25.03  530  
16. Daniel Korcz 27 Trafford Met     25.19    25.04  529  
17. David Crabtree 48 Romiley Mari     27.91    25.17  521  
18. Stuart Hoyle 50 East Leeds     28.38    25.24  517  
19. Tom McLean 23 Trafford Met     25.17    25.30  513  
20. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle     26.21    25.32  512  
21. Derek Booth 67 Warr'ton Dol     33.58    25.34  511  
22. Alex Brown 72 Blyth     36.15    25.36  509  
23. James Barwick 34 East Leeds     26.54    25.74  487  
24. Christopher Rolle 42 Etwall     27.81    25.99  473  
25. Stephen Barton 34 Trafford Met     26.85    26.04  470  
26. Simon Rigby 27 Trafford Met     26.35    26.20  462  
27. Michael Boyle 47 Trafford Met     29.20    26.50  446  
28. Mark Newby 46 Copeland     29.13    26.60  441  
29. Neil Ryan 33 Romiley Mari     27.36    26.64  439  
30. Eric Fewster 44 NorthernWave     28.86    26.67  438  
31. Patrick Farmar 45 Southport     29.32    26.94  425  
32. George Morreal 24 Stalybridge     27.02    27.09  418  
33. Charlie Hughes 21 Romiley Mari     26.88    27.15  415  
34. David Massheder 50 NorthernWave     31.01    27.58  396  
35. Matthew Lees 27 Rochdale     27.76    27.60  395  
36. Phil Thomas 54 Manch Tri     32.09    27.70  391  
37. Keith Leary 77 Blackpool Aq     43.56    27.87  384  
38. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters     29.02    28.15  372  
39. Keith Rothwell 67 Arfon     38.10    28.76  349  
40. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo     30.29    28.88  345  
41. Alex Bannister 22 Leyland Barr     29.30    29.53  322  
42. Christopher Horne 49 Leyland Barr     33.12    29.66  318  
43. Ian Griffiths 48 Trafford Met     33.58    30.28  299  
44. David Johnson 41 Woodchurch     33.13    31.12  275  
45. Roger Harrison 72 Trafford Met     49.10    34.45  203  
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    211 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke 211 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke 211 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke 211 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke     

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:58.77  2:55.39  324     41.37  1:27.06  2:13.71 

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell   2:49.05  2:42.61  406     39.78  1:22.68  2:05.57 

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:56.16  2:37.78  445     40.66  1:24.84  2:10.37 
2. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:49.99  3:25.99  200     53.46  1:50.95  2:49.87 

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne   3:21.06  2:56.25  319     46.31  1:37.92  2:30.60 

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton   3:05.76  2:37.66  446     42.74  1:30.22  2:18.24 
2. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   3:10.41  2:42.99  403     43.20  1:32.19  2:21.79 
3. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   3:27.09  2:55.76  322     46.78  1:39.35  2:34.16 
4. Gareth Baker 58 Flixton   3:40.66  3:03.95  280     50.75  1:46.81  2:44.49 

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. David Burchell 61 Mold   3:14.97  2:37.82  444     43.60  1:33.52  2:24.88 
  John Moore 60 Macclesf'ldM  DNC        

MENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell   2:49.05  2:42.61  406     39.78  1:22.68  2:05.57 
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2. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:56.16  2:37.78  445     40.66  1:24.84  2:10.37 
3. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:58.77  2:55.39  324     41.37  1:27.06  2:13.71 
4. Mark Jones 56 Everton   3:05.76  2:37.66  446     42.74  1:30.22  2:18.24 
5. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   3:10.41  2:42.99  403     43.20  1:32.19  2:21.79 
6. David Burchell 61 Mold   3:14.97  2:37.82  444     43.60  1:33.52  2:24.88 
7. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne   3:21.06  2:56.25  319     46.31  1:37.92  2:30.60 
8. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   3:27.09  2:55.76  322     46.78  1:39.35  2:34.16 
9. Gareth Baker 58 Flixton   3:40.66  3:03.95  280     50.75  1:46.81  2:44.49 
10. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:49.99  3:25.99  200     53.46  1:50.95  2:49.87 
  John Moore 60 Macclesf'ldM  DNC        

MENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton   3:05.76  2:37.66  446     42.74  1:30.22  2:18.24 
2. Jon Endeacott 49 Hoylake   2:56.16  2:37.78  445     40.66  1:24.84  2:10.37 
3. David Burchell 61 Mold   3:14.97  2:37.82  444     43.60  1:33.52  2:24.88 
4. Philip Burchell 36 Holywell   2:49.05  2:42.61  406     39.78  1:22.68  2:05.57 
5. Louis Wyness 55 Ilkley   3:10.41  2:42.99  403     43.20  1:32.19  2:21.79 
6. Andrew Hutchinson 31 Heart Of Mid   2:58.77  2:55.39  324     41.37  1:27.06  2:13.71 
7. Bob Bolton 56 Trafford Met   3:27.09  2:55.76  322     46.78  1:39.35  2:34.16 
8. Stephen Tyler 52 Colne   3:21.06  2:56.25  319     46.31  1:37.92  2:30.60 
9. Gareth Baker 58 Flixton   3:40.66  3:03.95  280     50.75  1:46.81  2:44.49 
10. Michael Stott 49 Leyland Barr   3:49.99  3:25.99  200     53.46  1:50.95  2:49.87 

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:58.95  2:52.87  471     40.53  1:26.00  2:12.61 
  Jackie Carribine 37 Warr'ton Dol  DNF        

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq   3:35.02  3:21.98  295     48.70  1:43.39  2:39.65 

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Lindsay Turnbull 46 Newcastle   3:01.60  2:45.84  534     40.86  1:26.19  2:13.13 
2. Penny Higgins 45 Flixton   3:24.99  3:08.33  364     46.42  1:39.39  2:33.50 

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met   3:11.24  2:50.10  495     44.51  1:33.48  2:22.36 
2. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   3:22.78  2:57.76  433     46.19  1:37.98  2:30.77 
3. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:29.61  3:05.11  384     48.69  1:41.62  2:35.54 

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   3:10.24  2:41.46  578     43.94  1:32.65  2:21.36 
2. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:50.51  3:13.92  334     51.96  1:51.02  2:51.58 

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast   3:23.71  2:37.67  621     46.29  1:38.42  2:31.51 
2. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   4:15.96  3:15.68  325     58.10  2:03.64  3:10.89 

WOMENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
  Helen Jenkins 70 Southport  DNC        

WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:58.95  2:52.87  471     40.53  1:26.00  2:12.61 
2. Lindsay Turnbull 46 Newcastle   3:01.60  2:45.84  534     40.86  1:26.19  2:13.13 
3. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   3:10.24  2:41.46  578     43.94  1:32.65  2:21.36 
4. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met   3:11.24  2:50.10  495     44.51  1:33.48  2:22.36 
5. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   3:22.78  2:57.76  433     46.19  1:37.98  2:30.77 
6. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast   3:23.71  2:37.67  621     46.29  1:38.42  2:31.51 
7. Penny Higgins 45 Flixton   3:24.99  3:08.33  364     46.42  1:39.39  2:33.50 
8. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:29.61  3:05.11  384     48.69  1:41.62  2:35.54 
9. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq   3:35.02  3:21.98  295     48.70  1:43.39  2:39.65 
10. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:50.51  3:13.92  334     51.96  1:51.02  2:51.58 
11. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   4:15.96  3:15.68  325     58.10  2:03.64  3:10.89 
  Helen Jenkins 70 Southport  DNC        
  Jackie Carribine 37 Warr'ton Dol  DNF        

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Jennifer Merritt 65 Spondon Mast   3:23.71  2:37.67  621     46.29  1:38.42  2:31.51 
2. Judith Hattle 56 Carlisle Aq   3:10.24  2:41.46  578     43.94  1:32.65  2:21.36 
3. Lindsay Turnbull 46 Newcastle   3:01.60  2:45.84  534     40.86  1:26.19  2:13.13 
4. Jo Bolton 50 Trafford Met   3:11.24  2:50.10  495     44.51  1:33.48  2:22.36 
5. Rebecca Henly 35 Trafford Met   2:58.95  2:52.87  471     40.53  1:26.00  2:12.61 
6. Judy Brown 52 Trafford Met   3:22.78  2:57.76  433     46.19  1:37.98  2:30.77 
7. Pauline Foot 51 York Tri   3:29.61  3:05.11  384     48.69  1:41.62  2:35.54 
8. Penny Higgins 45 Flixton   3:24.99  3:08.33  364     46.42  1:39.39  2:33.50 
9. Janet Briggs 57 Etwall   3:50.51  3:13.92  334     51.96  1:51.02  2:51.58 
10. Gail Daffern 66 East Leeds   4:15.96  3:15.68  325     58.10  2:03.64  3:10.89 
11. Rebecca Chaffer 41 Carlisle Aq   3:35.02  3:21.98  295     48.70  1:43.39  2:39.65 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    212 Mens/Womens Open 400m IM           212 Mens/Womens Open 400m IM           212 Mens/Womens Open 400m IM           212 Mens/Womens Open 400m IM               

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kyran Parker 46 East Leeds   5:07.51  4:40.82  589  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:05.63 150m  1:46.15 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:08.14 300m  3:53.38 350m  4:31.79 400m  5:07.51 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton   5:56.45  5:02.53  471  
 50m    38.53 100m  1:23.43 150m  2:12.47 200m  2:59.22 250m  3:49.44 300m  4:39.23 350m  5:19.15 400m  5:56.45 
2. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   6:18.00  5:23.56  385  
 50m    37.70 100m  1:27.65 150m  2:18.25 200m  3:06.63 250m  3:59.34 300m  4:52.23 350m  5:36.42 400m  6:18.00 

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   5:59.50  4:50.99  530  
 50m    37.61 100m  1:23.91 150m  2:12.20 200m  2:59.65 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:41.91 350m  5:21.66 400m  5:59.50 

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   6:41.48  4:54.85  509  
 50m    43.38 100m  1:36.15 150m  2:27.07 200m  3:17.31 250m  4:15.28 300m  5:14.11 350m  5:59.07 400m  6:41.48 

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   7:34.74  5:29.14  366  
 50m    53.12 100m  1:54.47 150m  2:55.65 200m  3:54.60 250m  4:54.26 300m  5:55.55 350m  6:45.48 400m  7:34.74 

MENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kyran Parker 46 East Leeds   5:07.51  4:40.82  589  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:05.63 150m  1:46.15 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:08.14 300m  3:53.38 350m  4:31.79 400m  5:07.51 
2. Mark Jones 56 Everton   5:56.45  5:02.53  471  
 50m    38.53 100m  1:23.43 150m  2:12.47 200m  2:59.22 250m  3:49.44 300m  4:39.23 350m  5:19.15 400m  5:56.45 
3. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   5:59.50  4:50.99  530  
 50m    37.61 100m  1:23.91 150m  2:12.20 200m  2:59.65 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:41.91 350m  5:21.66 400m  5:59.50 
4. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   6:18.00  5:23.56  385  
 50m    37.70 100m  1:27.65 150m  2:18.25 200m  3:06.63 250m  3:59.34 300m  4:52.23 350m  5:36.42 400m  6:18.00 
5. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   6:41.48  4:54.85  509  
 50m    43.38 100m  1:36.15 150m  2:27.07 200m  3:17.31 250m  4:15.28 300m  5:14.11 350m  5:59.07 400m  6:41.48 
6. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   7:34.74  5:29.14  366  
 50m    53.12 100m  1:54.47 150m  2:55.65 200m  3:54.60 250m  4:54.26 300m  5:55.55 350m  6:45.48 400m  7:34.74 

MENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kyran Parker 46 East Leeds   5:07.51  4:40.82  589  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:05.63 150m  1:46.15 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:08.14 300m  3:53.38 350m  4:31.79 400m  5:07.51 
2. Tony Morris 61 ALSC Masters   5:59.50  4:50.99  530  
 50m    37.61 100m  1:23.91 150m  2:12.20 200m  2:59.65 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:41.91 350m  5:21.66 400m  5:59.50 
3. Graham Padgett 69 Warr'ton Dol   6:41.48  4:54.85  509  
 50m    43.38 100m  1:36.15 150m  2:27.07 200m  3:17.31 250m  4:15.28 300m  5:14.11 350m  5:59.07 400m  6:41.48 
4. Mark Jones 56 Everton   5:56.45  5:02.53  471  
 50m    38.53 100m  1:23.43 150m  2:12.47 200m  2:59.22 250m  3:49.44 300m  4:39.23 350m  5:19.15 400m  5:56.45 
5. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop   6:18.00  5:23.56  385  
 50m    37.70 100m  1:27.65 150m  2:18.25 200m  3:06.63 250m  3:59.34 300m  4:52.23 350m  5:36.42 400m  6:18.00 
6. Tony Catterall 70 Colne   7:34.74  5:29.14  366  
 50m    53.12 100m  1:54.47 150m  2:55.65 200m  3:54.60 250m  4:54.26 300m  5:55.55 350m  6:45.48 400m  7:34.74 

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
  Katie Purcell 26 East Leeds  DQ �          

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   5:23.40  5:17.29  549  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:17.61 150m  1:58.75 200m  2:38.23 250m  3:24.25 300m  4:10.21 350m  4:47.75 400m  5:23.40 

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   7:00.44  6:26.27  304  
 50m    44.41 100m  1:37.97 150m  2:35.70 200m  3:31.56 250m  4:27.72 300m  5:24.25 350m  6:13.37 400m  7:00.44 
  Lynne Dawson 49 Chapeltown  DQ �          

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
  Patricia Jackson 69 East Anglian  DQ �          

WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   5:23.40  5:17.29  549  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:17.61 150m  1:58.75 200m  2:38.23 250m  3:24.25 300m  4:10.21 350m  4:47.75 400m  5:23.40 
2. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   7:00.44  6:26.27  304  
 50m    44.41 100m  1:37.97 150m  2:35.70 200m  3:31.56 250m  4:27.72 300m  5:24.25 350m  6:13.37 400m  7:00.44 
  Patricia Jackson 69 East Anglian  DQ �          
  Katie Purcell 26 East Leeds  DQ �          
  Lynne Dawson 49 Chapeltown  DQ �          

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Carol Lock 31 Heart Of Mid   5:23.40  5:17.29  549  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:17.61 150m  1:58.75 200m  2:38.23 250m  3:24.25 300m  4:10.21 350m  4:47.75 400m  5:23.40 
2. Emma Bisset 45 Trafford Met   7:00.44  6:26.27  304  
 50m    44.41 100m  1:37.97 150m  2:35.70 200m  3:31.56 250m  4:27.72 300m  5:24.25 350m  6:13.37 400m  7:00.44 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    213 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team    213 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team    213 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team    213 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team        

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   2:06.02  2:08.58  393     31.23  1:00.41  1:32.89 

 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:20.45  2:23.31  284     35.18  1:10.51  1:47.56 
  Southport 200 200+ Southport  DNC     
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   2:06.02  2:08.58  393     31.23  1:00.41  1:32.89 
2. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:20.45  2:23.31  284     35.18  1:10.51  1:47.56 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    214 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team      214 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team      214 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team      214 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team          

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. East Leeds 120 120+ East Leeds   1:44.17  1:46.29  469     25.08    49.74  1:18.58 
2. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   1:46.26  1:48.42  442     26.98    54.43  1:19.61 
3. Romiley 120 120+ Romiley Mari   1:50.66  1:52.91  391     27.12    53.28  1:21.62 

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:05.65  2:08.21  267     29.39  1:06.65  1:36.37 

Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. East Leeds 120 120+ East Leeds   1:44.17  1:46.29  469     25.08    49.74  1:18.58 
2. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   1:46.26  1:48.42  442     26.98    54.43  1:19.61 
3. Romiley 120 120+ Romiley Mari   1:50.66  1:52.91  391     27.12    53.28  1:21.62 
4. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:05.65  2:08.21  267     29.39  1:06.65  1:36.37 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    215 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team    215 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team    215 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team    215 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team        

100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Trafford Metro 100 100+ Trafford Met   1:56.10  1:58.46       28.25    59.55  1:30.64 

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Newcastle 120 120+ Newcastle   1:53.27  1:55.57       29.16    56.79  1:27.32 
2. Romiley 120 120+ Romiley Mari   1:57.61  2:00.00       32.16  1:03.97  1:31.31 
3. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   2:04.73  2:07.27       28.72  1:01.78  1:35.32 
  East Leeds 120 120+ East Leeds  DNC     

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. Etwall 160 160+ Etwall   1:55.43  1:57.78       28.21    56.03  1:26.27 

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. East Leeds 200 200+ East Leeds   1:48.34  1:50.54       24.75    54.11  1:22.91 
2. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:07.07  2:09.65       35.40  1:07.50  1:38.03 
3. Southport 200 200+ Southport   2:26.14  2:29.11       36.63  1:05.85  1:35.06 

Combined Result - Full Results 
 Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted Points  50 100 150 
1. East Leeds 200 200+ East Leeds   1:48.34  1:50.54       24.75    54.11  1:22.91 
2. Newcastle 120 120+ Newcastle   1:53.27  1:55.57       29.16    56.79  1:27.32 
3. Etwall 160 160+ Etwall   1:55.43  1:57.78       28.21    56.03  1:26.27 
4. Trafford Metro 100 100+ Trafford Met   1:56.10  1:58.46       28.25    59.55  1:30.64 
5. Romiley 120 120+ Romiley Mari   1:57.61  2:00.00       32.16  1:03.97  1:31.31 
6. Trafford Metro 120 120+ Trafford Met   2:04.73  2:07.27       28.72  1:01.78  1:35.32 
7. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met   2:07.07  2:09.65       35.40  1:07.50  1:38.03 
8. Southport 200 200+ Southport   2:26.14  2:29.11       36.63  1:05.85  1:35.06 
 

EVENTEVENTEVENTEVENT    216 Mens/Womens Open 1500m Freestyle   216 Mens/Womens Open 1500m Freestyle   216 Mens/Womens Open 1500m Freestyle   216 Mens/Womens Open 1500m Freestyle       

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters  20:02.49 19:26.39  387  
 50m    33.73 100m  1:13.55 150m  1:54.81 200m  2:36.08 250m  3:16.52 300m  3:56.71 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:17.18 
 450m  5:57.01 500m  6:37.34 550m  7:17.85 600m  7:57.93 650m  8:38.40 700m  9:18.67 750m  9:58.94 800m 10:38.82 
 850m 11:19.23 900m 11:59.26 950m 12:40.11 1000m 13:20.68 1050m 14:01.21 1100m 14:42.06 1150m 15:22.54 1200m 16:02.94 
 1250m 16:43.09 1300m 17:23.69 1350m 18:03.49 1400m 18:43.91 1450m 19:24.04 1500m 20:02.49   

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle  19:29.05 18:49.32  426  
 50m    34.71 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:50.08 200m  2:28.49 250m  3:07.63 300m  3:46.76 350m  4:25.81 400m  5:04.80 
 450m  5:43.90 500m  6:22.94 550m  7:01.94 600m  7:41.21 650m  8:20.21 700m  8:59.15 750m  9:38.26 800m 10:17.36 
 850m 10:56.34 900m 11:35.40 950m 12:14.26 1000m 12:53.49 1050m 13:32.70 1100m 14:12.27 1150m 14:52.09 1200m 15:32.18 
 1250m 16:12.49 1300m 16:52.78 1350m 17:32.48 1400m 18:11.31 1450m 18:50.46 1500m 19:29.05   
2. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo  21:14.45 20:14.94  342  
 50m    36.59 100m  1:17.95 150m  2:00.29 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:26.81 300m  4:09.89 350m  4:53.09 400m  5:36.36 
 450m  6:19.30 500m  7:02.18 550m  7:44.96 600m  8:27.63 650m  9:10.43 700m  9:53.29 750m 10:36.46 800m 11:18.89 
 850m 12:02.05 900m 12:45.21 950m 13:28.45 1000m 14:11.02 1050m 14:54.02 1100m 15:36.85 1150m 16:20.16 1200m 17:03.45 
 1250m 17:46.61 1300m 18:29.47 1350m 19:12.18 1400m 19:54.50 1450m 20:36.42 1500m 21:14.45   

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle  19:12.01 17:44.59  509  
 50m    33.01 100m  1:08.36 150m  1:45.28 200m  2:22.57 250m  3:00.52 300m  3:38.11 350m  4:16.42 400m  4:54.21 
 450m  5:32.41 500m  6:10.51 550m  6:49.13 600m  7:27.52 650m  8:05.89 700m  8:44.77 750m  9:23.73 800m 10:03.28 
 850m 10:42.28 900m 11:21.01 950m 11:59.87 1000m 12:39.18 1050m 13:18.26 1100m 13:57.16 1150m 14:36.43 1200m 15:15.82 
 1250m 15:55.13 1300m 16:34.14 1350m 17:13.52 1400m 17:53.19 1450m 18:32.45 1500m 19:12.01   
  Marek Dynda 40 Barrow LD  DNC     



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees  20:04.92 17:28.19  533  
 50m    36.04 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:55.24 200m  2:35.35 250m  3:15.66 300m  3:56.21 350m  4:36.69 400m  5:17.47 
 450m  5:57.80 500m  6:38.24 550m  7:18.95 600m  7:58.93 650m  8:39.30 700m  9:19.58 750m 10:00.14 800m 10:40.48 
 850m 11:21.03 900m 12:01.61 950m 12:42.36 1000m 13:22.75 1050m 14:03.79 1100m 14:44.67 1150m 15:24.62 1200m 16:04.49 
 1250m 16:45.27 1300m 17:25.86 1350m 18:06.42 1400m 18:46.84 1450m 19:26.48 1500m 20:04.92   

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton  19:37.53 16:39.41  615  
 50m    36.24 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:54.28 200m  2:33.49 250m  3:12.90 300m  3:52.00 350m  4:31.33 400m  5:10.88 
 450m  5:50.82 500m  6:30.35 550m  7:10.12 600m  7:49.53 650m  8:29.05 700m  9:08.12 750m  9:47.96 800m 10:27.51 
 850m 11:06.85 900m 11:46.11 950m 12:25.67 1000m 13:05.70 1050m 13:44.95 1100m 14:24.52 1150m 15:04.16 1200m 15:43.75 
 1250m 16:23.36 1300m 17:02.48 1350m 17:41.88 1400m 18:21.59 1450m 19:00.04 1500m 19:37.53   
2. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop  22:07.21 18:56.07  418  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:18.83 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:47.16 250m  3:30.69 300m  4:15.23 350m  4:59.50 400m  5:43.23 
 450m  6:27.40 500m  7:11.50 550m  7:55.69 600m  8:40.15 650m  9:24.54 700m 10:09.15 750m 10:53.86 800m 11:38.49 
 850m 12:23.62 900m 13:08.39 950m 13:53.66 1000m 14:38.05 1050m 15:23.06 1100m 16:08.58 1150m 16:53.34 1200m 17:38.81 
 1250m 18:23.81 1300m 19:08.71 1350m 19:53.89 1400m 20:39.32 1450m 21:25.08 1500m 22:07.21   

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind  22:06.37 16:54.02  589  
 50m    40.01 100m  1:24.54 150m  2:09.98 200m  2:55.66 250m  3:41.24 300m  4:26.55 350m  5:11.34 400m  5:56.65 
 450m  6:41.94 500m  7:27.07 550m  8:11.80 600m  8:56.79 650m  9:41.36 700m 10:25.89 750m 11:10.52 800m 11:54.87 
 850m 12:39.37 900m 13:23.52 950m 14:07.64 1000m 14:51.44 1050m 15:35.85 1100m 16:20.17 1150m 17:03.71 1200m 17:47.80 
 1250m 18:31.50 1300m 19:15.55 1350m 19:59.07 1400m 20:42.03 1450m 21:25.73 1500m 22:06.37   

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Tony Catterall 70 Colne  25:27.61 18:25.69  454  
 50m    43.46 100m  1:31.68 150m  2:21.39 200m  3:11.63 250m  4:02.11 300m  4:52.46 350m  5:43.60 400m  6:33.98 
 450m  7:25.20 500m  8:15.55 550m  9:06.64 600m  9:58.27 650m 10:49.34 700m 11:40.68 750m 12:31.40 800m 13:22.57 
 850m 14:15.59 900m 15:07.00 950m 15:58.10 1000m 16:49.85 1050m 17:41.32 1100m 18:32.86 1150m 19:24.20 1200m 20:15.99 
 1250m 21:08.07 1300m 22:00.78 1350m 22:52.32 1400m 23:43.52 1450m 24:35.32 1500m 25:27.61   

MENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle  19:12.01 17:44.59  509  
 50m    33.01 100m  1:08.36 150m  1:45.28 200m  2:22.57 250m  3:00.52 300m  3:38.11 350m  4:16.42 400m  4:54.21 
 450m  5:32.41 500m  6:10.51 550m  6:49.13 600m  7:27.52 650m  8:05.89 700m  8:44.77 750m  9:23.73 800m 10:03.28 
 850m 10:42.28 900m 11:21.01 950m 11:59.87 1000m 12:39.18 1050m 13:18.26 1100m 13:57.16 1150m 14:36.43 1200m 15:15.82 
 1250m 15:55.13 1300m 16:34.14 1350m 17:13.52 1400m 17:53.19 1450m 18:32.45 1500m 19:12.01   
2. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle  19:29.05 18:49.32  426  
 50m    34.71 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:50.08 200m  2:28.49 250m  3:07.63 300m  3:46.76 350m  4:25.81 400m  5:04.80 
 450m  5:43.90 500m  6:22.94 550m  7:01.94 600m  7:41.21 650m  8:20.21 700m  8:59.15 750m  9:38.26 800m 10:17.36 
 850m 10:56.34 900m 11:35.40 950m 12:14.26 1000m 12:53.49 1050m 13:32.70 1100m 14:12.27 1150m 14:52.09 1200m 15:32.18 
 1250m 16:12.49 1300m 16:52.78 1350m 17:32.48 1400m 18:11.31 1450m 18:50.46 1500m 19:29.05   
3. Mark Jones 56 Everton  19:37.53 16:39.41  615  
 50m    36.24 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:54.28 200m  2:33.49 250m  3:12.90 300m  3:52.00 350m  4:31.33 400m  5:10.88 
 450m  5:50.82 500m  6:30.35 550m  7:10.12 600m  7:49.53 650m  8:29.05 700m  9:08.12 750m  9:47.96 800m 10:27.51 
 850m 11:06.85 900m 11:46.11 950m 12:25.67 1000m 13:05.70 1050m 13:44.95 1100m 14:24.52 1150m 15:04.16 1200m 15:43.75 
 1250m 16:23.36 1300m 17:02.48 1350m 17:41.88 1400m 18:21.59 1450m 19:00.04 1500m 19:37.53   
4. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters  20:02.49 19:26.39  387  
 50m    33.73 100m  1:13.55 150m  1:54.81 200m  2:36.08 250m  3:16.52 300m  3:56.71 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:17.18 
 450m  5:57.01 500m  6:37.34 550m  7:17.85 600m  7:57.93 650m  8:38.40 700m  9:18.67 750m  9:58.94 800m 10:38.82 
 850m 11:19.23 900m 11:59.26 950m 12:40.11 1000m 13:20.68 1050m 14:01.21 1100m 14:42.06 1150m 15:22.54 1200m 16:02.94 
 1250m 16:43.09 1300m 17:23.69 1350m 18:03.49 1400m 18:43.91 1450m 19:24.04 1500m 20:02.49   
5. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees  20:04.92 17:28.19  533  
 50m    36.04 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:55.24 200m  2:35.35 250m  3:15.66 300m  3:56.21 350m  4:36.69 400m  5:17.47 
 450m  5:57.80 500m  6:38.24 550m  7:18.95 600m  7:58.93 650m  8:39.30 700m  9:19.58 750m 10:00.14 800m 10:40.48 
 850m 11:21.03 900m 12:01.61 950m 12:42.36 1000m 13:22.75 1050m 14:03.79 1100m 14:44.67 1150m 15:24.62 1200m 16:04.49 
 1250m 16:45.27 1300m 17:25.86 1350m 18:06.42 1400m 18:46.84 1450m 19:26.48 1500m 20:04.92   
6. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo  21:14.45 20:14.94  342  
 50m    36.59 100m  1:17.95 150m  2:00.29 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:26.81 300m  4:09.89 350m  4:53.09 400m  5:36.36 
 450m  6:19.30 500m  7:02.18 550m  7:44.96 600m  8:27.63 650m  9:10.43 700m  9:53.29 750m 10:36.46 800m 11:18.89 
 850m 12:02.05 900m 12:45.21 950m 13:28.45 1000m 14:11.02 1050m 14:54.02 1100m 15:36.85 1150m 16:20.16 1200m 17:03.45 
 1250m 17:46.61 1300m 18:29.47 1350m 19:12.18 1400m 19:54.50 1450m 20:36.42 1500m 21:14.45   
7. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind  22:06.37 16:54.02  589  
 50m    40.01 100m  1:24.54 150m  2:09.98 200m  2:55.66 250m  3:41.24 300m  4:26.55 350m  5:11.34 400m  5:56.65 
 450m  6:41.94 500m  7:27.07 550m  8:11.80 600m  8:56.79 650m  9:41.36 700m 10:25.89 750m 11:10.52 800m 11:54.87 
 850m 12:39.37 900m 13:23.52 950m 14:07.64 1000m 14:51.44 1050m 15:35.85 1100m 16:20.17 1150m 17:03.71 1200m 17:47.80 
 1250m 18:31.50 1300m 19:15.55 1350m 19:59.07 1400m 20:42.03 1450m 21:25.73 1500m 22:06.37   
8. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop  22:07.21 18:56.07  418  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:18.83 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:47.16 250m  3:30.69 300m  4:15.23 350m  4:59.50 400m  5:43.23 
 450m  6:27.40 500m  7:11.50 550m  7:55.69 600m  8:40.15 650m  9:24.54 700m 10:09.15 750m 10:53.86 800m 11:38.49 
 850m 12:23.62 900m 13:08.39 950m 13:53.66 1000m 14:38.05 1050m 15:23.06 1100m 16:08.58 1150m 16:53.34 1200m 17:38.81 
 1250m 18:23.81 1300m 19:08.71 1350m 19:53.89 1400m 20:39.32 1450m 21:25.08 1500m 22:07.21   
9. Tony Catterall 70 Colne  25:27.61 18:25.69  454  
 50m    43.46 100m  1:31.68 150m  2:21.39 200m  3:11.63 250m  4:02.11 300m  4:52.46 350m  5:43.60 400m  6:33.98 
 450m  7:25.20 500m  8:15.55 550m  9:06.64 600m  9:58.27 650m 10:49.34 700m 11:40.68 750m 12:31.40 800m 13:22.57 
 850m 14:15.59 900m 15:07.00 950m 15:58.10 1000m 16:49.85 1050m 17:41.32 1100m 18:32.86 1150m 19:24.20 1200m 20:15.99 
 1250m 21:08.07 1300m 22:00.78 1350m 22:52.32 1400m 23:43.52 1450m 24:35.32 1500m 25:27.61   
  Marek Dynda 40 Barrow LD  DNC     

MENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Mark Jones 56 Everton  19:37.53 16:39.41  615  
 50m    36.24 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:54.28 200m  2:33.49 250m  3:12.90 300m  3:52.00 350m  4:31.33 400m  5:10.88 
 450m  5:50.82 500m  6:30.35 550m  7:10.12 600m  7:49.53 650m  8:29.05 700m  9:08.12 750m  9:47.96 800m 10:27.51 
 850m 11:06.85 900m 11:46.11 950m 12:25.67 1000m 13:05.70 1050m 13:44.95 1100m 14:24.52 1150m 15:04.16 1200m 15:43.75 
 1250m 16:23.36 1300m 17:02.48 1350m 17:41.88 1400m 18:21.59 1450m 19:00.04 1500m 19:37.53   
 



   2016 ASANWR Masters Championships 
                        (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

                            Saturday February 20th – Session 2 results 
                              
 

 

2. Martyn Woodroffe 66 Welsh Ind  22:06.37 16:54.02  589  
 50m    40.01 100m  1:24.54 150m  2:09.98 200m  2:55.66 250m  3:41.24 300m  4:26.55 350m  5:11.34 400m  5:56.65 
 450m  6:41.94 500m  7:27.07 550m  8:11.80 600m  8:56.79 650m  9:41.36 700m 10:25.89 750m 11:10.52 800m 11:54.87 
 850m 12:39.37 900m 13:23.52 950m 14:07.64 1000m 14:51.44 1050m 15:35.85 1100m 16:20.17 1150m 17:03.71 1200m 17:47.80 
 1250m 18:31.50 1300m 19:15.55 1350m 19:59.07 1400m 20:42.03 1450m 21:25.73 1500m 22:06.37   
3. Stephen Bottomley 53 Bo Kirklees  20:04.92 17:28.19  533  
 50m    36.04 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:55.24 200m  2:35.35 250m  3:15.66 300m  3:56.21 350m  4:36.69 400m  5:17.47 
 450m  5:57.80 500m  6:38.24 550m  7:18.95 600m  7:58.93 650m  8:39.30 700m  9:19.58 750m 10:00.14 800m 10:40.48 
 850m 11:21.03 900m 12:01.61 950m 12:42.36 1000m 13:22.75 1050m 14:03.79 1100m 14:44.67 1150m 15:24.62 1200m 16:04.49 
 1250m 16:45.27 1300m 17:25.86 1350m 18:06.42 1400m 18:46.84 1450m 19:26.48 1500m 20:04.92   
4. Steven Proud 44 Newcastle  19:12.01 17:44.59  509  
 50m    33.01 100m  1:08.36 150m  1:45.28 200m  2:22.57 250m  3:00.52 300m  3:38.11 350m  4:16.42 400m  4:54.21 
 450m  5:32.41 500m  6:10.51 550m  6:49.13 600m  7:27.52 650m  8:05.89 700m  8:44.77 750m  9:23.73 800m 10:03.28 
 850m 10:42.28 900m 11:21.01 950m 11:59.87 1000m 12:39.18 1050m 13:18.26 1100m 13:57.16 1150m 14:36.43 1200m 15:15.82 
 1250m 15:55.13 1300m 16:34.14 1350m 17:13.52 1400m 17:53.19 1450m 18:32.45 1500m 19:12.01   
5. Tony Catterall 70 Colne  25:27.61 18:25.69  454  
 50m    43.46 100m  1:31.68 150m  2:21.39 200m  3:11.63 250m  4:02.11 300m  4:52.46 350m  5:43.60 400m  6:33.98 
 450m  7:25.20 500m  8:15.55 550m  9:06.64 600m  9:58.27 650m 10:49.34 700m 11:40.68 750m 12:31.40 800m 13:22.57 
 850m 14:15.59 900m 15:07.00 950m 15:58.10 1000m 16:49.85 1050m 17:41.32 1100m 18:32.86 1150m 19:24.20 1200m 20:15.99 
 1250m 21:08.07 1300m 22:00.78 1350m 22:52.32 1400m 23:43.52 1450m 24:35.32 1500m 25:27.61   
6. Jim Carr 35 Newcastle  19:29.05 18:49.32  426  
 50m    34.71 100m  1:11.69 150m  1:50.08 200m  2:28.49 250m  3:07.63 300m  3:46.76 350m  4:25.81 400m  5:04.80 
 450m  5:43.90 500m  6:22.94 550m  7:01.94 600m  7:41.21 650m  8:20.21 700m  8:59.15 750m  9:38.26 800m 10:17.36 
 850m 10:56.34 900m 11:35.40 950m 12:14.26 1000m 12:53.49 1050m 13:32.70 1100m 14:12.27 1150m 14:52.09 1200m 15:32.18 
 1250m 16:12.49 1300m 16:52.78 1350m 17:32.48 1400m 18:11.31 1450m 18:50.46 1500m 19:29.05   
7. Jeroen Peters 55 Glossop  22:07.21 18:56.07  418  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:18.83 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:47.16 250m  3:30.69 300m  4:15.23 350m  4:59.50 400m  5:43.23 
 450m  6:27.40 500m  7:11.50 550m  7:55.69 600m  8:40.15 650m  9:24.54 700m 10:09.15 750m 10:53.86 800m 11:38.49 
 850m 12:23.62 900m 13:08.39 950m 13:53.66 1000m 14:38.05 1050m 15:23.06 1100m 16:08.58 1150m 16:53.34 1200m 17:38.81 
 1250m 18:23.81 1300m 19:08.71 1350m 19:53.89 1400m 20:39.32 1450m 21:25.08 1500m 22:07.21   
8. Gregan Clarkson 34 Hull Masters  20:02.49 19:26.39  387  
 50m    33.73 100m  1:13.55 150m  1:54.81 200m  2:36.08 250m  3:16.52 300m  3:56.71 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:17.18 
 450m  5:57.01 500m  6:37.34 550m  7:17.85 600m  7:57.93 650m  8:38.40 700m  9:18.67 750m  9:58.94 800m 10:38.82 
 850m 11:19.23 900m 11:59.26 950m 12:40.11 1000m 13:20.68 1050m 14:01.21 1100m 14:42.06 1150m 15:22.54 1200m 16:02.94 
 1250m 16:43.09 1300m 17:23.69 1350m 18:03.49 1400m 18:43.91 1450m 19:24.04 1500m 20:02.49   
9. Alastair Rainsbury 38 Stockport Mo  21:14.45 20:14.94  342  
 50m    36.59 100m  1:17.95 150m  2:00.29 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:26.81 300m  4:09.89 350m  4:53.09 400m  5:36.36 
 450m  6:19.30 500m  7:02.18 550m  7:44.96 600m  8:27.63 650m  9:10.43 700m  9:53.29 750m 10:36.46 800m 11:18.89 
 850m 12:02.05 900m 12:45.21 950m 13:28.45 1000m 14:11.02 1050m 14:54.02 1100m 15:36.85 1150m 16:20.16 1200m 17:03.45 
 1250m 17:46.61 1300m 18:29.47 1350m 19:12.18 1400m 19:54.50 1450m 20:36.42 1500m 21:14.45   

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle  18:27.68 18:17.83  587  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:46.62 200m  2:23.83 250m  3:01.06 300m  3:38.18 350m  4:15.44 400m  4:52.58 
 450m  5:29.70 500m  6:06.71 550m  6:43.88 600m  7:21.18 650m  7:58.51 700m  8:35.84 750m  9:12.98 800m  9:50.18 
 850m 10:27.51 900m 11:04.73 950m 11:41.91 1000m 12:19.27 1050m 12:56.46 1100m 13:33.49 1150m 14:10.46 1200m 14:47.82 
 1250m 15:25.11 1300m 16:02.00 1350m 16:38.86 1400m 17:15.68 1450m 17:52.15 1500m 18:27.68   

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees  20:30.49 19:43.62  469  
 50m    36.99 100m  1:17.06 150m  1:57.26 200m  2:38.87 250m  3:19.92 300m  4:00.70 350m  4:41.77 400m  5:23.01 
 450m  6:04.05 500m  6:45.65 550m  7:26.84 600m  8:07.79 650m  8:48.63 700m  9:29.95 750m 10:11.21 800m 10:52.34 
 850m 11:33.20 900m 12:14.41 950m 12:55.80 1000m 13:36.72 1050m 14:17.64 1100m 14:58.83 1150m 15:40.68 1200m 16:22.31 
 1250m 17:03.79 1300m 17:45.44 1350m 18:27.01 1400m 19:08.65 1450m 19:50.49 1500m 20:30.49   

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kirsten Cameron 43 East Leeds  17:18.31 16:04.95  865  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:40.91 200m  2:15.27 250m  2:49.50 300m  3:24.02 350m  3:58.70 400m  4:33.31 
 450m  5:07.82 500m  5:42.68 550m  6:17.37 600m  6:51.55 650m  7:26.32 700m  8:01.07 750m  8:36.00 800m  9:11.39 
 850m  9:46.47 900m 10:21.26 950m 10:56.22 1000m 11:31.19 1050m 12:05.82 1100m 12:40.76 1150m 13:15.98 1200m 13:50.83 
 1250m 14:25.76 1300m 15:00.72 1350m 15:35.69 1400m 16:10.52 1450m 16:45.53 1500m 17:18.31   
2. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds  22:57.10 21:40.18  353  
 50m    40.21 100m  1:23.60 150m  2:09.18 200m  2:54.94 250m  3:41.10 300m  4:26.26 350m  5:11.80 400m  5:57.77 
 450m  6:44.04 500m  7:30.18 550m  8:16.32 600m  9:02.14 650m  9:48.19 700m 10:33.79 750m 11:20.19 800m 12:06.14 
 850m 12:52.46 900m 13:38.62 950m 14:25.15 1000m 15:11.70 1050m 15:57.92 1100m 16:44.65 1150m 17:30.74 1200m 18:17.67 
 1250m 19:04.16 1300m 19:51.01 1350m 20:37.87 1400m 21:23.98 1450m 22:10.19 1500m 22:57.10   

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds  18:57.75 17:25.29  681  
 50m    32.51 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:22.74 250m  3:00.99 300m  3:38.49 350m  4:16.34 400m  4:54.23 
 450m  5:32.37 500m  6:10.05 550m  6:48.28 600m  7:26.26 650m  8:04.10 700m  8:42.07 750m  9:20.90 800m  9:58.90 
 850m 10:37.97 900m 11:16.84 950m 11:55.76 1000m 12:34.67 1050m 13:12.95 1100m 13:51.57 1150m 14:29.76 1200m 15:08.32 
 1250m 15:47.13 1300m 16:25.29 1350m 17:03.89 1400m 17:42.48 1450m 18:20.93 1500m 18:57.75   

WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kirsten Cameron 43 East Leeds  17:18.31 16:04.95  865  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:40.91 200m  2:15.27 250m  2:49.50 300m  3:24.02 350m  3:58.70 400m  4:33.31 
 450m  5:07.82 500m  5:42.68 550m  6:17.37 600m  6:51.55 650m  7:26.32 700m  8:01.07 750m  8:36.00 800m  9:11.39 
 850m  9:46.47 900m 10:21.26 950m 10:56.22 1000m 11:31.19 1050m 12:05.82 1100m 12:40.76 1150m 13:15.98 1200m 13:50.83 
 1250m 14:25.76 1300m 15:00.72 1350m 15:35.69 1400m 16:10.52 1450m 16:45.53 1500m 17:18.31   
2. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle  18:27.68 18:17.83  587  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:46.62 200m  2:23.83 250m  3:01.06 300m  3:38.18 350m  4:15.44 400m  4:52.58 
 450m  5:29.70 500m  6:06.71 550m  6:43.88 600m  7:21.18 650m  7:58.51 700m  8:35.84 750m  9:12.98 800m  9:50.18 
 850m 10:27.51 900m 11:04.73 950m 11:41.91 1000m 12:19.27 1050m 12:56.46 1100m 13:33.49 1150m 14:10.46 1200m 14:47.82 
 1250m 15:25.11 1300m 16:02.00 1350m 16:38.86 1400m 17:15.68 1450m 17:52.15 1500m 18:27.68   
3. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds  18:57.75 17:25.29  681  
 50m    32.51 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:22.74 250m  3:00.99 300m  3:38.49 350m  4:16.34 400m  4:54.23 
 450m  5:32.37 500m  6:10.05 550m  6:48.28 600m  7:26.26 650m  8:04.10 700m  8:42.07 750m  9:20.90 800m  9:58.90 
 850m 10:37.97 900m 11:16.84 950m 11:55.76 1000m 12:34.67 1050m 13:12.95 1100m 13:51.57 1150m 14:29.76 1200m 15:08.32 
 1250m 15:47.13 1300m 16:25.29 1350m 17:03.89 1400m 17:42.48 1450m 18:20.93 1500m 18:57.75   
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4. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees  20:30.49 19:43.62  469  
 50m    36.99 100m  1:17.06 150m  1:57.26 200m  2:38.87 250m  3:19.92 300m  4:00.70 350m  4:41.77 400m  5:23.01 
 450m  6:04.05 500m  6:45.65 550m  7:26.84 600m  8:07.79 650m  8:48.63 700m  9:29.95 750m 10:11.21 800m 10:52.34 
 850m 11:33.20 900m 12:14.41 950m 12:55.80 1000m 13:36.72 1050m 14:17.64 1100m 14:58.83 1150m 15:40.68 1200m 16:22.31 
 1250m 17:03.79 1300m 17:45.44 1350m 18:27.01 1400m 19:08.65 1450m 19:50.49 1500m 20:30.49   
5. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds  22:57.10 21:40.18  353  
 50m    40.21 100m  1:23.60 150m  2:09.18 200m  2:54.94 250m  3:41.10 300m  4:26.26 350m  5:11.80 400m  5:57.77 
 450m  6:44.04 500m  7:30.18 550m  8:16.32 600m  9:02.14 650m  9:48.19 700m 10:33.79 750m 11:20.19 800m 12:06.14 
 850m 12:52.46 900m 13:38.62 950m 14:25.15 1000m 15:11.70 1050m 15:57.92 1100m 16:44.65 1150m 17:30.74 1200m 18:17.67 
 1250m 19:04.16 1300m 19:51.01 1350m 20:37.87 1400m 21:23.98 1450m 22:10.19 1500m 22:57.10   

WOMENS Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kirsten Cameron 43 East Leeds  17:18.31 16:04.95  865  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:40.91 200m  2:15.27 250m  2:49.50 300m  3:24.02 350m  3:58.70 400m  4:33.31 
 450m  5:07.82 500m  5:42.68 550m  6:17.37 600m  6:51.55 650m  7:26.32 700m  8:01.07 750m  8:36.00 800m  9:11.39 
 850m  9:46.47 900m 10:21.26 950m 10:56.22 1000m 11:31.19 1050m 12:05.82 1100m 12:40.76 1150m 13:15.98 1200m 13:50.83 
 1250m 14:25.76 1300m 15:00.72 1350m 15:35.69 1400m 16:10.52 1450m 16:45.53 1500m 17:18.31   
2. Philippa Rickard 45 East Leeds  18:57.75 17:25.29  681  
 50m    32.51 100m  1:08.44 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:22.74 250m  3:00.99 300m  3:38.49 350m  4:16.34 400m  4:54.23 
 450m  5:32.37 500m  6:10.05 550m  6:48.28 600m  7:26.26 650m  8:04.10 700m  8:42.07 750m  9:20.90 800m  9:58.90 
 850m 10:37.97 900m 11:16.84 950m 11:55.76 1000m 12:34.67 1050m 13:12.95 1100m 13:51.57 1150m 14:29.76 1200m 15:08.32 
 1250m 15:47.13 1300m 16:25.29 1350m 17:03.89 1400m 17:42.48 1450m 18:20.93 1500m 18:57.75   
3. Becki Newman 28 Newcastle  18:27.68 18:17.83  587  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:46.62 200m  2:23.83 250m  3:01.06 300m  3:38.18 350m  4:15.44 400m  4:52.58 
 450m  5:29.70 500m  6:06.71 550m  6:43.88 600m  7:21.18 650m  7:58.51 700m  8:35.84 750m  9:12.98 800m  9:50.18 
 850m 10:27.51 900m 11:04.73 950m 11:41.91 1000m 12:19.27 1050m 12:56.46 1100m 13:33.49 1150m 14:10.46 1200m 14:47.82 
 1250m 15:25.11 1300m 16:02.00 1350m 16:38.86 1400m 17:15.68 1450m 17:52.15 1500m 18:27.68   
4. Rachel Whitwell 36 Bo Kirklees  20:30.49 19:43.62  469  
 50m    36.99 100m  1:17.06 150m  1:57.26 200m  2:38.87 250m  3:19.92 300m  4:00.70 350m  4:41.77 400m  5:23.01 
 450m  6:04.05 500m  6:45.65 550m  7:26.84 600m  8:07.79 650m  8:48.63 700m  9:29.95 750m 10:11.21 800m 10:52.34 
 850m 11:33.20 900m 12:14.41 950m 12:55.80 1000m 13:36.72 1050m 14:17.64 1100m 14:58.83 1150m 15:40.68 1200m 16:22.31 
 1250m 17:03.79 1300m 17:45.44 1350m 18:27.01 1400m 19:08.65 1450m 19:50.49 1500m 20:30.49   
5. Karen Dawson 40 East Leeds  22:57.10 21:40.18  353  
 50m    40.21 100m  1:23.60 150m  2:09.18 200m  2:54.94 250m  3:41.10 300m  4:26.26 350m  5:11.80 400m  5:57.77 
 450m  6:44.04 500m  7:30.18 550m  8:16.32 600m  9:02.14 650m  9:48.19 700m 10:33.79 750m 11:20.19 800m 12:06.14 
 850m 12:52.46 900m 13:38.62 950m 14:25.15 1000m 15:11.70 1050m 15:57.92 1100m 16:44.65 1150m 17:30.74 1200m 18:17.67 
 1250m 19:04.16 1300m 19:51.01 1350m 20:37.87 1400m 21:23.98 1450m 22:10.19 1500m 22:57.10   
 


